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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

ALPHATEC HOLDINGS, INC. and ALPHATEC SPINE, INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

NUVASIVE, INC., 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

IPR2019-00361 (Patent 8,187,334 B2)  

IPR2019-00362 (Patent 8,361,156 B2) 

 IPR2019-00546 (Patent 8,187,334 B2)1 

____________ 

Before DENISE M. POTHIER, HYUN J. JUNG, and 

SHEILA F. McSHANE, Administrative Patent Judges. 

JUNG, Administrative Patent Judge. 

ORDER 

Oral Hearing 

37 C.F.R. § 42.70 

1 We exercise our discretion to issue one Order to be entered in each 

proceeding.   
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IPR2019-00361 (Patent 8,187,334 B2)  

IPR2019-00362 (Patent 8,361,156 B2) 

IPR2019-00546 (Patent 8,187,334 B2) 

 

2 

Oral hearing for the above-listed proceedings is scheduled to 

commence at 9:00 AM ET on April 3, 2020.  Paper 44, 52; see also Paper 46 

(setting procedure for conducting oral hearing by video conference).  The 

parties jointly requested moving the start time to 1:00 PM ET.  Paper 47. 

It is hereby 

ORDERED that oral hearing shall commence at 1:00 PM ET on 

April 3, 2020. 

 

FOR PETITIONER: 

 

Jovial Wong 

David P. Dalke 

Nimalka R. Wickramasekera (pro hac vice) 

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 

jwong@winston.com 

ddalke@winston.com 

nwickramasekera@winston.com 

Alphatec-IPR@winston.com 

 

 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

 

Michael T. Rosato  

Paul D. Tripodi II 

Sonja R. Gerrard 

Jad A. Mills 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI  

mrosato@wsgr.com 

ptripodi@wsgr.com 

sgerrard@wsgr.com 

jmills@wsgr.com 

                                           
2 Unless otherwise noted, all citations are to IPR2019-00361. 
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